

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

0 of 3
reg 2
FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 13 1990

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By MJ Deputy Clerk

PEOPLES RESTAURANT, INC.,
etc., et al.,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO: 76,811

MARY SABO,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

On appeal from the Fifth District Court of Appeal

AVA F. TUNSTALL, ESQUIRE
Fla. Bar No: 0379001
WILLIAM E. LAWTON, ESQUIRE
Fla. Bar No: 0163236
Dean, Ringers, Morgan & Lawton
P.O. Box 2928
Orlando, FL 32802
(407) 422-4310
Attorneys for Respondent

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE
FIFTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 13 1990

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

MARY SABO,

Appellant,

vs.

APPEAL NO: 89-00388

SHAMROCK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,
etc., et al.,

Appellees.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

On appeal from the Circuit Court
of the Ninth Judicial Circuit,
in and for Orange County, Florida

AVA F. TUNSTALL, ESQUIRE
WILLIAM E. LAWTON, ESQUIRE
Dean, Ringers, Morgan & Lawton
P.O. Box 2928
Orlando, FL 32802
(407) 422-4310
Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT	
I. THE FIFTH DISTRICT CORRECTLY INTER-.....	6
PRETED F.S. §768.125 AS IMPOSING CIVIL LIABIALITY DAMAGES ON A VENDOR OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WHEN THERE IS CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE THE VENDOR KNOW- INGLY SERVED A PERSON HABITUALLY ADDICTED TO ALCOHOL.	
A. F.S. §768.125 should not be read in pari..	10
materia with F.S. §562.50 necessitating written notice of the customer's addiction before civil liability will attach under F.S. §768.125 for selling alcohol to said customer.	
II. THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY HELD.....	18
THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CREATE A JURY QUESTION PRECLUDING ENTRY OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF PEOPLES.	
CONCLUSION.....	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>ABC Liquors, Inc. v. Willis</u> 446 So.2d 99 (Fla. 1984)	7
<u>American Bankers Life Assur. Co. of Fla. v. Williams</u> 212 So.2d 777 (Fla. 1st DCA 1968)	4,13
<u>Armstrong v. City of Edgewater</u> 157 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1963)	13
<u>Burns v. Three of a Kind</u> 439 So.2d 1004 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	3,7
<u>Carson v. Miller</u> 370 So.2d 10 (Fla.1979)	13
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission</u> 425 So.2d 534 (Fla.1982)	12,13
<u>City of St. Petersburg v. Siebold</u> 48 So.2d 291 (Fla. 1950)	4,17
<u>Connell v. Sledge</u> 306 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975) cert. dis., 336 So.2d 105 (Fla. 1976)	5,19
<u>Devin v. City of Hollywood</u> 351 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	14
<u>Ellis v. N.G.N. of Tampa, Inc</u> 561 So.2d 1209 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	10,12,14, 16,17,23
<u>Fideli v. Colson</u> 165 So.2d 795 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	19
<u>French v. City of West Palm Beach</u> 513 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	3,7
<u>Gorman v. Albertson's, Inc.</u> 519 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	3,7
<u>Holl v. Talcott</u> 191 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1966)	21

<u>Migliore v. Crown Liquors of Broward</u> 448 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1984)	15
<u>Pritchard v. Jax Liquors, Inc.</u> 499 So.2d 926 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) rev.den. 511 So.2d 298 (1987)	4,7,10,11,12
<u>Sabo v. Shamrock Communications</u> 566 So.2d 267 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	7,9,10,16
<u>Sharer v. Hotel Corp. of America</u> 144 So.2d 813 (Fla. 1962)	17
<u>Singleton v. Larson</u> 46 So.2d 456 (Fla. 1950)	4,11
<u>Stace v. Watson</u> , 316 F.2d 715 (5th Cir. 1963)	18
<u>State Department of Public Welfare, et al. v. Bland</u> 66 So.2d 59 (Fla. 1953)	13
<u>State v. Webb</u> 398 So.2d. 820 (Fla. 1981)	12,15
<u>Thayer v. State</u> 335 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1976)	4,8,13
<u>United States v. Trans-Missouri Freight Ass'n</u> 166 U.S. 290 (1897)	16
<u>Voelker v. Combined Insurance Co. of America</u> 73 So.2d 403 (Fla. 1954)	18
<u>Wetzler v. State</u> 455 So.2d 511 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	10
<u>Willis v. Strickland</u> 436 So.2d 1011, 1012 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983) pet.rev.den. 446 So.2d 99 (Fla.1984)	3,7
<u>Wills v. Sears, Roebuck & Company</u> 351 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1977)	21

Florida Statutes

Section 562.11	15
Section 562.50	3,10,11,12, 14,15,16,17, 22
Section 768.125	3,4,6,7,8, 9,10,11,12, 14,15,16,17, 22

Other References

<u>Black's Law Dictionary</u> (5th ed. 1979)	3,8
<u>Radin, Statutory Interpretation</u> 43 Harv.L.Rev., 863 (1930)	16
1 Am.Jur. POF, Alcoholism §15,§24	9,21
